
                  Wisconsin Lutheran Viking Invitational
                       McCarty Park, West Allis, WI
                 Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran High School
                                10/09/2025
               ========== Boys Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    52  Verona Area                                 (16:13.2  81:05.6 1:03.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Aaron Yarbro            12   15:37.4
  2      5  Aiden Frey              11   15:55.7
  3      8  Sawyer Gehin            12   16:13.2
  4     18  Zach McAndrews          11   16:38.0
  5     19  Sam Buttner             12   16:41.3
  6   ( 20) Nolan Dodge             10   16:44.6
  7   ( 23) Drew Zarwell            12   16:51.7

  2.   107  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (16:43.5  83:37.1 0:52.9)
==========================================================
  1      9  Gabe Hernandez          10   16:16.7
  2     11  Tom Moldenhauer         12   16:18.0
  3     25  Nico Carter             11   16:52.8
  4     29  Sean Miller             12   17:00.0
  5     33  Cal Moldenhauer         9    17:09.6
  6   ( 40) Stone Smith             12   17:28.3
  7   ( 68) Dylan Peterson          11   18:01.0

  3.   110  West Bend West                              (16:38.1  83:10.5 1:59.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Cade Wanie              10   15:41.6
  2      6  Ethan Hackman           12   16:01.4
  3     14  Carter Hackman          11   16:24.0
  4     37  Austin Foos             12   17:22.8
  5     50  Ethan Schnell           11   17:40.7
  6   ( 58) Kristopher Barnes       10   17:47.9
  7   ( 60) Colin Weber             9    17:50.7

  4.   156  West Allis Nathan Hale                      (17:00.8  85:03.6 1:32.4)
==========================================================
  1     10  Ethan Plier             12   16:17.6
  2     12  Koda Bruner             11   16:18.1
  3     28  Joseph Ventura          11   16:59.7
  4     47  Caleb Jensen            10   17:38.2
  5     59  Henry Roemer            11   17:50.0
  6   ( 91) Preston Plier           12   18:38.8
  7   (104) Evan May                10   19:15.2

  5.   157  Wauwatosa East                              (16:57.6  84:47.8 2:07.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Ethan Mattek            11   15:33.6
  2     15  Will Owens              11   16:25.3
  3     43  Dylan Sherman           10   17:32.0
  4     46  Daniel Zello            12   17:35.9
  5     52  Orson Dutmer            10   17:41.0
  6   ( 76) Devlin Conway           9    18:11.5
  7   ( 88) Preston McCullough      9    18:25.8

  6.   195  Middleton                                   (17:18.3  86:31.4 1:35.1)
==========================================================
  1      7  Zachary Tang            11   16:08.9
  2     38  Douglas Watson          12   17:25.5
  3     44  Owen Strupp             11   17:32.1
  4     51  Phineas Brintlinger     11   17:40.9
  5     55  Quinn Emerick           11   17:44.0



  6   ( 69) Jonan Coupar            9    18:04.8
  7   ( 83) Alexander Kim           12   18:21.6

  7.   206  Hamilton                                    (17:22.9  86:54.1 1:04.8)
==========================================================
  1     22  Tobias Vera Paez        11   16:51.3
  2     31  Maxwell Westby          10   17:07.2
  3     34  Sam Miller              9    17:15.8
  4     54  Noah Ericksen           10   17:43.7
  5     65  Kevin Kidd              10   17:56.1
  6   ( 66) Brayden Vergin          10   17:56.5
  7   ( 84) Jacob Bartzen           11   18:23.0

  8.   206  Kenosha Tremper                             (17:17.0  86:25.0 1:40.2)
==========================================================
  1     17  Chase Meier             10   16:26.9
  2     24  Gabriel Chavez          11   16:52.6
  3     30  Dean Pierangeli         10   17:03.0
  4     64  Aiden Lawler            11   17:55.4
  5     71  Joshua Isaacson         9    18:07.1
  6   ( 90) Jake Braun              11   18:35.3
  7   ( 93) Merit Kauffman          11   18:40.0

  9.   212  Stoughton                                   (17:12.2  86:00.9 2:38.6)
==========================================================
  1      4  Elijah Judd             12   15:48.7
  2     16  Ethan Zywicki           12   16:26.9
  3     36  Alex Smith              11   17:21.4
  4     67  Chase Reott             12   17:56.6
  5     89  Carson Solis            9    18:27.3
  6   ( 92) Brock Spencer           9    18:39.3
  7   ( 94) Aeron Davie             12   18:47.3

 10.   251  Marquette University                        (17:40.2  88:20.9 0:24.0)
==========================================================
  1     41  Eliot Johnsen           11   17:29.6
  2     42  Simon Keehn             11   17:31.9
  3     45  Oliver Johnsen          11   17:34.0
  4     61  Ethan Rutkowski         10   17:51.8
  5     62  Jake Bergan             9    17:53.6
  6   ( 72) Ben Niederjohn          12   18:09.9

 11.   259  New Berlin Eisenhower                       (17:37.9  88:09.3 2:35.2)
==========================================================
  1     13  Eli Schaar              12   16:19.7
  2     35  Logan Beyer             12   17:19.4
  3     53  Collin Hornik           11   17:41.4
  4     63  Riley Vandaelle         12   17:53.9
  5     95  Alex Dvorak             12   18:54.9
  6   (101) Reese Mitchell          10   19:09.2
  7   (106) Sean Garrity            9    19:24.8

 12.   270  Watertown Luther Prep                       (17:42.2  88:31.0 1:21.8)
==========================================================
  1     21  Andrew Holz             12   16:48.3
  2     49  Lance Walker            11   17:39.3
  3     57  Gabriel Sulzle          11   17:47.3
  4     70  Brian Duff              12   18:06.0
  5     73  Brett Breitkreutz       12   18:10.1
  6   ( 77) Josiah Sulzle           10   18:14.6
  7   ( 78) Luke Stern              11   18:15.0

 13.   284  Kenosha Indian Trail                        (17:45.5  88:47.5 1:26.6)



==========================================================
  1     27  Marcellus Hill          10   16:54.7
  2     39  Owen Hermes             11   17:26.3
  3     56  Marcus Hill             11   17:45.1
  4     80  John Prado              11   18:20.1
  5     82  Thobani Pinter          9    18:21.3
  6   ( 97) Jakob Mueller           11   18:58.1
  7   (105) Henry Wulterkens        10   19:20.0

 14.   313  Milwaukee Ronald Reagan                     (17:53.1  89:25.1 1:30.7)
==========================================================
  1     26  William Herrmann        11   16:52.9
  2     48  Ali Almousa             10   17:38.7
  3     74  Anderson Krochalk       11   18:10.5
  4     79  Ryan Szymanski          12   18:19.4
  5     86  Eoghan Roberts          11   18:23.6
  6   ( 87) Orion Franco            10   18:24.2
  7   ( 96) Cole Sommerville        9    18:55.0

 15.   421  Kenosha Bradford-Reuther                    (18:37.6  93:08.0 2:20.2)
==========================================================
  1     32  Brennan Meyer           11   17:08.5
  2     85  Henry Florjancic        12   18:23.4
  3     98  Jackson Fisher          12   19:03.4
  4     99  Abraham Peterson        10   19:04.0
  5    107  Parker Gemmell          10   19:28.7
  6   (108) Alexander Rose          12   19:52.3

 16.   461  Brookfield Academy                          (18:48.4  94:01.8 1:00.7)
==========================================================
  1     75  Grant Blaskowski        10   18:11.4
  2     81  Santino Raab            12   18:20.5
  3    100  Danny Weiner            12   19:07.6
  4    102  Ben Reiner              12   19:10.2
  5    103  Luis Manriquez          10   19:12.1
  6   (112) William Schoonenberg    9    21:04.2
  7   (113) Sohil Bucaro            9    21:04.2

 17.   559  The Prairie School                          (21:31.7  107:38.5 3:41.2)
==========================================================
  1    109  Cole Johnson            11   20:18.5
  2    110  Liam Anton              9    20:33.3
  3    111  Martin Ostergaard       9    21:04.1
  4    114  Zander Rangel           10   21:42.9
  5    115  Luca Castellano         9    23:59.7
  6   (116) Alex VanDeLoo           10   25:22.8



                                                                      Page 1
                  Wisconsin Lutheran Viking Invitational
                       McCarty Park, West Allis, WI
                 Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran High School
                                10/09/2025
                               Boys Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ethan Mattek       11   Wauwatosa East       15:33.6  5:01 
    2    2 Aaron Yarbro       12   Verona Area          15:37.4  5:02 
    3    3 Cade Wanie         10   West Bend West       15:41.6  5:04 
    4    4 Elijah Judd        12   Stoughton            15:48.7  5:06 
    5    5 Aiden Frey         11   Verona Area          15:55.7  5:08 
    6    6 Ethan Hackman      12   West Bend West       16:01.4  5:10 
    7    7 Zachary Tang       11   Middleton            16:08.9  5:12 
    8    8 Sawyer Gehin       12   Verona Area          16:13.2  5:14 
    9    9 Gabe Hernandez     10   Wisconsin Lutheran   16:16.7  5:15 
   10   10 Ethan Plier        12   West Allis Nathan Ha 16:17.6  5:15 
   11   11 Tom Moldenhauer    12   Wisconsin Lutheran   16:18.0  5:15 
   12   12 Koda Bruner        11   West Allis Nathan Ha 16:18.1  5:15 
   13   13 Eli Schaar         12   New Berlin Eisenhowe 16:19.7  5:16 
   14   14 Carter Hackman     11   West Bend West       16:24.0  5:17 
   15   15 Will Owens         11   Wauwatosa East       16:25.3  5:18 
   16   16 Ethan Zywicki      12   Stoughton            16:26.9  5:18 
   17   17 Chase Meier        10   Kenosha Tremper      16:26.9  5:18 
   18      Noah Albarran      12   Milwaukee Riverside  16:32.3  5:20 
   19   18 Zach McAndrews     11   Verona Area          16:38.0  5:22 
   20   19 Sam Buttner        12   Verona Area          16:41.3  5:23 
   21   20 Nolan Dodge        10   Verona Area          16:44.6  5:24 
   22   21 Andrew Holz        12   Watertown Luther Pre 16:48.3  5:25 
   23   22 Tobias Vera Paez   11   Hamilton             16:51.3  5:26 
   24   23 Drew Zarwell       12   Verona Area          16:51.7  5:26 
   25   24 Gabriel Chavez     11   Kenosha Tremper      16:52.6  5:26 
   26   25 Nico Carter        11   Wisconsin Lutheran   16:52.8  5:26 
   27   26 William Herrmann   11   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 16:52.9  5:27 
   28   27 Marcellus Hill     10   Kenosha Indian Trail 16:54.7  5:27 
   29   28 Joseph Ventura     11   West Allis Nathan Ha 16:59.7  5:29 
   30   29 Sean Miller        12   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:00.0  5:29 
   31   30 Dean Pierangeli    10   Kenosha Tremper      17:03.0  5:30 
   32   31 Maxwell Westby     10   Hamilton             17:07.2  5:31 
   33   32 Brennan Meyer      11   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 17:08.5  5:32 
   34   33 Cal Moldenhauer    9    Wisconsin Lutheran   17:09.6  5:32 
   35   34 Sam Miller         9    Hamilton             17:15.8  5:34 
   36   35 Logan Beyer        12   New Berlin Eisenhowe 17:19.4  5:35 
   37   36 Alex Smith         11   Stoughton            17:21.4  5:36 
   38   37 Austin Foos        12   West Bend West       17:22.8  5:36 
   39   38 Douglas Watson     12   Middleton            17:25.5  5:37 
   40   39 Owen Hermes        11   Kenosha Indian Trail 17:26.3  5:37 
   41   40 Stone Smith        12   Wisconsin Lutheran   17:28.3  5:38 
   42   41 Eliot Johnsen      11   Marquette University 17:29.6  5:38 
   43   42 Simon Keehn        11   Marquette University 17:31.9  5:39 
   44   43 Dylan Sherman      10   Wauwatosa East       17:32.0  5:39 
   45   44 Owen Strupp        11   Middleton            17:32.1  5:39 
   46   45 Oliver Johnsen     11   Marquette University 17:34.0  5:40 
   47   46 Daniel Zello       12   Wauwatosa East       17:35.9  5:40 
   48   47 Caleb Jensen       10   West Allis Nathan Ha 17:38.2  5:41 
   49   48 Ali Almousa        10   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 17:38.7  5:41 
   50   49 Lance Walker       11   Watertown Luther Pre 17:39.3  5:41 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
   51   50 Ethan Schnell      11   West Bend West       17:40.7  5:42 
   52   51 Phineas Brintlinge 11   Middleton            17:40.9  5:42 
   53   52 Orson Dutmer       10   Wauwatosa East       17:41.0  5:42 
   54   53 Collin Hornik      11   New Berlin Eisenhowe 17:41.4  5:42 
   55   54 Noah Ericksen      10   Hamilton             17:43.7  5:43 
   56   55 Quinn Emerick      11   Middleton            17:44.0  5:43 
   57   56 Marcus Hill        11   Kenosha Indian Trail 17:45.1  5:43 
   58   57 Gabriel Sulzle     11   Watertown Luther Pre 17:47.3  5:44 
   59   58 Kristopher Barnes  10   West Bend West       17:47.9  5:44 
   60   59 Henry Roemer       11   West Allis Nathan Ha 17:50.0  5:45 
   61   60 Colin Weber        9    West Bend West       17:50.7  5:45 
   62   61 Ethan Rutkowski    10   Marquette University 17:51.8  5:45 
   63   62 Jake Bergan        9    Marquette University 17:53.6  5:46 
   64   63 Riley Vandaelle    12   New Berlin Eisenhowe 17:53.9  5:46 
   65   64 Aiden Lawler       11   Kenosha Tremper      17:55.4  5:47 
   66   65 Kevin Kidd         10   Hamilton             17:56.1  5:47 
   67   66 Brayden Vergin     10   Hamilton             17:56.5  5:47 
   68   67 Chase Reott        12   Stoughton            17:56.6  5:47 
   69   68 Dylan Peterson     11   Wisconsin Lutheran   18:01.0  5:48 
   70   69 Jonan Coupar       9    Middleton            18:04.8  5:50 
   71   70 Brian Duff         12   Watertown Luther Pre 18:06.0  5:50 
   72   71 Joshua Isaacson    9    Kenosha Tremper      18:07.1  5:50 
   73   72 Ben Niederjohn     12   Marquette University 18:09.9  5:51 
   74   73 Brett Breitkreutz  12   Watertown Luther Pre 18:10.1  5:51 
   75   74 Anderson Krochalk  11   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 18:10.5  5:51 
   76   75 Grant Blaskowski   10   Brookfield Academy   18:11.4  5:52 
   77   76 Devlin Conway      9    Wauwatosa East       18:11.5  5:52 
   78   77 Josiah Sulzle      10   Watertown Luther Pre 18:14.6  5:53 
   79   78 Luke Stern         11   Watertown Luther Pre 18:15.0  5:53 
   80   79 Ryan Szymanski     12   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 18:19.4  5:54 
   81   80 John Prado         11   Kenosha Indian Trail 18:20.1  5:55 
   82   81 Santino Raab       12   Brookfield Academy   18:20.5  5:55 
   83   82 Thobani Pinter     9    Kenosha Indian Trail 18:21.3  5:55 
   84   83 Alexander Kim      12   Middleton            18:21.6  5:55 
   85   84 Jacob Bartzen      11   Hamilton             18:23.0  5:55 
   86   85 Henry Florjancic   12   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 18:23.4  5:56 
   87   86 Eoghan Roberts     11   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 18:23.6  5:56 
   88   87 Orion Franco       10   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 18:24.2  5:56 
   89   88 Preston McCullough 9    Wauwatosa East       18:25.8  5:56 
   90   89 Carson Solis       9    Stoughton            18:27.3  5:57 
   91   90 Andrew Timm        9    Watertown Luther Pre 18:31.4  5:58 
   92   91 Jake Braun         11   Kenosha Tremper      18:35.3  5:59 
   93   92 Preston Plier      12   West Allis Nathan Ha 18:38.8  6:01 
   94   93 Brock Spencer      9    Stoughton            18:39.3  6:01 
   95   94 Merit Kauffman     11   Kenosha Tremper      18:40.0  6:01 
   96      Cooper Kilimann    11   Greenfield           18:46.3  6:03 
   97   95 Aeron Davie        12   Stoughton            18:47.3  6:03 
   98      Romario Ortega     11   Greenfield           18:53.2  6:05 
   99   96 Owen Hall          11   Stoughton            18:54.2  6:06 
  100   97 Alex Dvorak        12   New Berlin Eisenhowe 18:54.9  6:06 
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  101   98 Cole Sommerville   9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 18:55.0  6:06 
  102   99 Otto Marek         11   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 18:55.5  6:06 
  103  100 Jakob Mueller      11   Kenosha Indian Trail 18:58.1  6:07 
  104  101 Jackson Fisher     12   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 19:03.4  6:09 
  105  102 Abraham Peterson   10   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 19:04.0  6:09 
  106      William Watson     11   Greenfield           19:06.0  6:09 
  107  103 Danny Weiner       12   Brookfield Academy   19:07.6  6:10 
  108  104 Reese Mitchell     10   New Berlin Eisenhowe 19:09.2  6:10 
  109  105 Ben Reiner         12   Brookfield Academy   19:10.2  6:11 
  110  106 Luis Manriquez     10   Brookfield Academy   19:12.1  6:11 
  111  107 Evan May           10   West Allis Nathan Ha 19:15.2  6:12 
  112  108 Henry Wulterkens   10   Kenosha Indian Trail 19:20.0  6:14 
  113  109 Sean Garrity       9    New Berlin Eisenhowe 19:24.8  6:15 
  114  110 Parker Gemmell     10   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 19:28.7  6:17 
  115  111 Drew Gundrum       12   West Bend West       19:31.6  6:18 
  116  112 Alexander Rose     12   Kenosha Bradford-Reu 19:52.3  6:24 
  117  113 Andrew Garrity     11   New Berlin Eisenhowe 20:04.1  6:28 
  118      Ethan Heinzel      11   Greenfield           20:14.0  6:31 
  119  114 Cole Johnson       11   The Prairie School   20:18.5  6:33 
  120  115 Liam Anton         9    The Prairie School   20:33.3  6:37 
  121  116 Martin Ostergaard  9    The Prairie School   21:04.1  6:47 
  122  117 William Schoonenbe 9    Brookfield Academy   21:04.2  6:47 
  123  118 Sohil Bucaro       9    Brookfield Academy   21:04.2  6:47 
  124      Martin Storma      9    Pius XI Catholic     21:13.4  6:50 
  125  119 Rylan Bozych       11   Kenosha Tremper      21:27.6  6:55 
  126  120 Zander Rangel      10   The Prairie School   21:42.9  7:00 
  127      Henry Argeropoulos 12   Milwaukee Riverside  21:43.2  7:00 
  128      Jonathan Williams  9    Pius XI Catholic     21:46.0  7:01 
  129  121 Lucas Zhang        10   Brookfield Academy   22:46.0  7:20 
  130      Baraka Ngare       12   Milwaukee Riverside  22:52.0  7:22 
  131      Christopher Gammon 12   Milwaukee Riverside  23:02.2  7:25 
  132  122 Luca Castellano    9    The Prairie School   23:59.7  7:44 
  133  123 Alex Vandeloo      10   The Prairie School   25:22.8  8:11 
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